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Player of the Year: Zack Shannon, Sr., Delta State (Miss.)
Pitcher of the Year: Josiah Gray, Jr., LeMoyne (N.Y.)
Coach of the Year: Chris Ramirez, Illinois Springfield

FIRST TEAM
Pos.	 Name	 School	 Yr.	 Hometown	 Avg.	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 SLG	 OBP	 BB	 SB
C	 Mikey Gangwish	 Colorado School of Mines	 Jr.	 Albuquerque, N.M.	 .373	 212	 69	 79	 20	 2	 24	 86	 .825	 ,443	 17	 2-3
1B	 Zack Shannon	 Delta State (Miss.)	 Sr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio	 .412	 194	 71	 80	 14	 2	 29	 87	 .954	 .508	 33	 0-0
2B	 Kyle Marsh	 Embry-Riddle (Fla.)	 Jr.	 Port Orange, Fla.	 .393	 196	 59	 77	 10	 4	 11	 59	 .653	 .467	 24	 15-15
3B	 Trey Jacobs	 UNC Pembroke	 Fr.	 Hope Mills, N.C.	 .417	 230	 60	 96	 28	 2	 11	 79	 .700	 .439	 14	 7-11
SS	 Patrick Dorrian	 Lynn (Fla.)	 Sr.	 Kingston, N.Y.	 .394	 188	 48	 74	 13	 6	 17	 57	 .798	 .471	 25	 2-3
OF	 Drake McNamara	 Southern Indiana	 Sr.	 Mt. Vernon, Ind.	 .390	 218	 60	 85	 25	 3	 17	 79	 .766	 .466	 32	 7-8
OF	 Brenton Doyle	 Shepherd (W.Va.)	 So.	 Warrenton, Va.	 .415	 236	 64	 98	 17	 4	 14	 68	 .699	 .434	 10	 22-23
OF	 Matt Diesel	 Felician (N.J.)	 Sr. 	 Massapequa Park, N.Y.	 .435	 200	 51	 87	 25	 8	 4	 65	 .700	 .500	 28	 11-16
DH	 Nick Stokowski	 Illinois Springfield	 Sr.	 Montiello, Ill. 	 .395	 195	 58`	 77	 11	 1	 23	 75	 .815	 .502	 32	 2-4
#UTL	Logan Browning	 Florida Southern	 Sr.	 Lakeland, Fla.	 .456	 .456	 125	 37	 57	 11	 3	 4	 .688	 .521	 15	 0-1

Pos.	 Name	 School	 Yr.	 Hometown	 ERA	 W-L	 SV	 CG	 SHO	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 BBA
SP	 Josiah Gray	 LeMoyne (N.Y.)	 Jr.	 New Rochelle, N.Y.	 1.25	 11-0	 0	 3	 2	 93.1	 63	 18	 13	 20	 105	 .192
SP	 David Lebron	 Tampa (Fla.)	 Sr.	 Homestead, Fla.	 2.24	 10-0	 0	 0	 0	 96.1	 74	 25	 24	 28	 139	 .206
SP	 Chris Vallimont	 Mercyhurst (Pa.)	 Jr.	 Erie, Pa.	 1.93	 10-2	 1	 2	 1	 74.1	 34	 20	 16	 23	 136	 .134
RP	 Zach Vennaro	 Mount Olive (N.C.)	 Sr.	 Utica, N.Y. 	 0.81	 6-1	 11	 0	 0	 44.2	 35	 8	 4	 7	 52	 .210
#UTL	Logan Browning	 Florida Southern	 Sr.	 Lakeland, Fla.	 3.08	 9-2	 0	 0	 0	 99.1	 82	 37	 34	 35	 102	 .224

SECOND TEAM
Pos.	 Name	 School	 Yr.	 Hometown	 Avg.	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 SLG	 OBP	 BB	 SB
C	 Collin Kaucher	 Ohio Dominican	 Jr.	 Toledo, Ohio	 .430	 179	 54	 77	 12	 4	 8	 66	 .676	 .514	 26	 1-1
1B	 Jared Melone	 West Chester (Pa.)	 Jr.	 North Wales, Pa.	 .469	 179	 55	 84	 15	 2	 10	 69	 .743	 .524	 14	 2-2
2B	 Daulton Martin	 Tusculum (Tenn.)	 So.	 Lancaster, Pa.	 .413	 208	 53	 86	 20	 7	 4	 43	 .635	 .500	 26	 3-4
3B	 Kaleo Johnson	 Montana State Billings	 Jr.	 Alameda, Calif.	 .412	 148	 53	 61	 13	 0	 17	 54	 .845	 .497	 18	 2-2
SS	 Alex Pimentel	 SW Oklahoma State	 Jr.	 El Paso, Texas	 .411	 190	 44	 78	 16	 3	 9	 54	 .668	 .467	 13	 7-11
OF	 Zander Clarke	 UC San Diego	 Jr.	 Newbury Park, Calif.	 .392	 212	 54	 83	 14	 0	 18	 83	 .712	 .461	 21	 2-2
OF	 Blake Adams	 Tarleton State (Texas)	 Sr.	 Longview, Texas	 .390	 187	 74	 73	 16	 3	 17	 69	 .781	 .528	 34	 14-17
OF	 Darrell Langston	 Claflin (S.C.)	 Sr.	 Chicago, Ill.	 .419	 198	 63	 83	 20	 7	 11	 47	 .758	 .468	 17	 20-22
DH	 Hayden Marze	 Florida Southern	 Jr.	 Sunset, La.	 .335	 164	 54	 55	 7	 0	 19	 61	 .726	 .456	 20	 10-13
#UTL	Andrew Bash	 California Baptist	 So.	 Palm Desert, Calif.	 .399	 183	 49	 73	 15	 2	 14	 61	 .732	 .473	 25	 2-3

Pos.	 Name	 School	 Yr.	 Hometown	 ERA	 W-L	 SV	 CG	 SHO	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 BBA
SP	 Joe Ryan	 Stanislaus State (Calif.)	 Sr.	 San Anselmo, Calif.	 1.65	 8-1	 0	 2	 2	 98.1	 69	 27	 18	 13	 127	 .190
SP	 Gus Varland	 Concordia St. Paul (Minn.)	 Jr.	 Maplewood, Minn.	 1.04	 7-1	 0	 3	 2	 60.1	 34	 13	 7	 15	 79	 .163
SP	 Charlie Hecht	 Georgia College	 So.	 Johns Creek, Ga.	 3.03	 11-2	 0	 2	 2	 104.0	 88	 37	 35	 25	 125	 .227
RP	 J.T. Hintzen	 Florida Southern	 Sr.	 Greenwich, Conn.	 2.08	 12-0	 1	 0	 0	 73.2	 52	 19	 17	 13	 96	 .193
#UTL	Andrew Bash	 California Baptist	 So.	 Palm Desert, Calif.	 2.71	 8-2	 0	 0	 0	 83.0	 69	 32	 25	 19	 73	 .225

THIRD TEAM
Pos.	 Name	 School	 Yr.	 Hometown	 Avg.	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 SLG	 OBP	 BB	 SB
C	 Jake Anchia	 Nova Southeastern (Fla.)	 Jr.	 Miami Lakes, Fla.	 .346	 205	 49	 71	 12	 0	 22	 64	 .727	 .409	 14	 1-3
1B	 Reed Hjelle	 Minnesota Crookston	 So.	 East Grand Forks, Minn.	 .436	 181	 38	 79	 19	 5	 10	 50	 .762	 .509	 25	 10-13
2B	 Cody Birdsong	 Quincy (Ill.)	 Jr.	 Poplar Bluff, Mo.	 .353	 238	 55	 84	 17	 2	 14	 57	 .618	 .409	 19	 2-2
3B	 Jacob Richardson	 Southern Arkansas	 Sr.	 Rison, Ark.	 .374	 238	 62	 89	 23	 1	 13	 71	 .643	 .445	 23	 3-4
SS	 Cole Taylor	 Illinois Springfield	 Sr.	 Fairmount, Ill.	 .351	 225	 67	 79	 24	 2	 14	 61	 .662	 .435	 27	 18-20
OF	 Austin Edgette	 Bloomsburg (Pa.)	 Sr.	 Exton, Pa.	 .436	 165	 46	 72	 16	 2	 7	 44	 .685	 .530	 30	 24-25
OF	 Tyler Flores	 Point Loma (Calif.)	 Sr.	 Houston, Texas	 .335	 191	 47	 64	 10	 1	 20	 62	 .712	 .448	 34	 5-8
OF	 Bryce Fischer	 Emporia State (Kan.)	 Sr.	 Wichita, Kan.	 .401	 212	 64	 85	 19	 1	 13	 65	 .684	 .518	 49	 11-13
DH	 Shane Dressler	 West Chester (Pa.)	 Sr.	 York Haven, Pa.	 .352	 179	 38	 63	 17	 2	 6	 52	 .570	 .424	 21	 0-2
#UTL	Alex Achtermann	 Nebraska-Kearney	 Jr.	 Denver, Colo.	 .413	 206	 56	 85	 13	 2	 15	 57	 .714	 .481	 28	 3-4

Pos.	 Name	 School	 Yr.	 Hometown	 ERA	 W-L	 SV	 CG	 SHO	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 BBA
SP	 Tucker Burgess	 North Greenville (S.C.)	 Jr.	 Liberty, S.C.	 2.98	 14-3	 0	 2	 1	 96.2	 102	 36	 32	 15	 89	 .266
SP	 James Varela	 LIU Post (N.Y.)	 Jr.	 Levittown, N.Y.	 2.40	 11-1	 0	 7	 3	 101.1	 69	 28	 17	 29	 116	 .185
SP	 Michael Stout	 Fairmont State (W.Va.)	 Jr.	 St. Mary’s, W.Va.	 1.68	 8-3	 0	 5	 1	 69.2	 49	 17	 13	 28	 88	 .194
SP	 Tanner Lawson	 St. Edward’s (Texas)	 Jr.	 Spring, Texas	 2.75	 11-3	 0	 9	 3	 98.1	 82	 35	 30	 22	 91	 .223
RP	 Kyle Lawson	 Grand Valley State (Mich.)	 Sr.	 Muskegon, Mich.	 1.13	 0-3	 10	 0	 0	 24.0	 12	 6	 3	 10	 34	 .143
#UTL	Alex Achtermann	 Nebraska-Kearney	 Jr.	 Denver, Colo.	 4.45	 6-1	 0	 0	 0	 62.2	 71	 38	 31	 22	 55	 .284

HONORABLE MENTION  (APPEARING ON MORE THAN ONE BALLOT)
Catcher: Matt Honeycutt, Jr., Mars Hill (N.C.); Tyler Walters, Sr., Slippery Rock (Pa.). First Base: Chance Bowde, Sr., Catawba (N.C.); Justin Childers, Sr., Ohio Dominican. 
Second Base: Alex DeLaCruz, Sr., Eastern New Mexico; Ted DeSanti, Sr., Indiana (Pa.); Andres Rio, Sr., Arkansas-Monticello). Third Base: Emelio Abreu, Sr., Winston-Salem 
State (N.C.); Kyle Hubbuch, Sr., North Alabama; Dalton Schumer, Sr., Maryville (Mo.); Bruce Strickland, Sr., Felician (N.J.). Shortstop: Tyler Adams, So., Lincoln Memorial 
(Tenn.); Ben Walsh, Jr., LeMoyne (N.Y.); Nick Ward, Sr., West Chester, Pa. Outfield: Clay Casey, Sr., Delta State (Miss.); Giovanni Dingcong, Sr., St. Thomas Aquinas (N.Y.); 
Hunter Douglas, Jr., Colorado Mesa; Luke Jackson, Jr., UNC Pembroke; Trevor Kehe, So., Colorado School of Mines; Andrew Liberty, Sr., Nova Southeastern (Fla.); Logan 
Mattix, Sr., Georgia College; David Vinsky, So., Northwood (Mich.); Zac Wilson, Sr., Davenport (Iowa). Designated Hitter: Dustin Braun, Sr., Central Washington; Bradley 
Mathiowetz, Jr., Angelo State (Texas). Utility: Nick Gobert, Sr., Southern Indiana; Christian Hamel, So., Shepherd (W.Va.); Nate Schmal, Sr., Georgia College. Starting 
Pitcher: Ethan Elliott, Jr., Lincoln Memorial (Tenn.); David Palmer, Sr., New Haven (Conn.); Eli Nabholz, Jr., Millersville (Pa.); Tyler Jandron, Sr., Northwood (Mich.); Nathan 
Hickey, Sr., Tarleton State (Texas); Seth Holman, Sr., Emporia State (Kan.); Dylan Stowell, Sr., California Baptist. Relief Pitcher: Brandon LaManna, So., New Haven (Conn.); 
Taylor Langston, Jr., Henderson State, Ark.; Jae Wagner, Sr., Chico State (Calif.).

Legend
# - Utility player with both Hitting and Pitching Stats
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ATLANTIC REGION
Player of the Year: Jared Melone, Jr., West Chester (Pa.)
Pitcher of the Year: Chris Vallimont, Jr., Mercyhurst (Pa.)
Coach of the Year: Mike Collins, Bloomsburg (Pa.)

First-Team
Starting Pitcher: Eli Nabholz, Jr., Millersville (Pa.)
Starting Pitcher: Michael Stout, Jr., Fairmont State (W.Va.)
Starting Pitcher: Chris Vallimont, Jr., Mercyhurst (Pa.)
Relief Pitcher: Chris Metrick, Sr., West Virginia Wesleyan
Catcher: Tyler Walters, Sr., Slippery Rock (Pa.)
First Base: Jared Melone, Jr., West Chester (Pa.)
Second Base: Ted DeSanti, Sr., Indiana (Pa.)
Third Base: Emilio Abreu, Sr., Winston-Salem State (N.C.)
Shortstop: Nick Ward, Sr., West Chester (Pa.)
Outfield: Brenton Doyle, So., Shepherd (W.Va.)
Outfield: Austin Edgette, Sr., Bloomsburg (Pa.)
Outfield: Austin Norman, Sr., Fairmont State (W.Va.)
Designated Hitter: Shane Dressler, Sr., West Chester (Pa.)
Utility: Christian Hamel, Sr., Shepherd (W.Va.)

Second-Team
Starting Pitcher: Ryan Potts, Jr., Shepherd (W.Va.)
Starting Pitcher: Cordell Shannon, Jr., Millersville (Pa.)
Starting Pitcher: Zack Sims, So., Shippensburg (Pa.)
Relief Pitcher: Tyrel Panter, Sr., West Virginia State
Catcher: Drew Delsignore, Sr., Mercyhurst (Pa.)
First Base: Justin Smith, Jr., Shepherd (W.Va.)
Second Base: Darrin Zombro, Sr., Fairmont State (W.Va.)
Third Base: Tom McCarthy, Sr., Seton Hill (Pa.)
Shortstop: Joe Campagna, Jr., Slippery Rock (Pa.)
Outfield: Nick Atkinson, Jr., Shepherd (W.Va.)
Outfield: Dalton Hoiles, Sr., Shippensburg (Pa.)
Outfield: Randy Norris, Jr., Winston-Salem State (N.C.)
Designated Hitter: Nate Cardy, Jr., Gannon (Pa.)
Utility: Carson Freeman, So., East Stroudsburg (Pa.)

CENTRAL REGION
Player of the Year: Alex Achtermann, Jr., Nebraska Kearney
Pitcher of the Year: Gus Varland, , Jr., Concordia-St. Paul
Coach of the Year: Scott Eul, Minot State

First-Team
Starting Pitcher: Gus Varland, Jr., Concordia-St. Paul (Minn.)
Starting Pitcher: Seth Holman, Sr., Emporia State (Kan.)
Starting Pitcher: Bryant Haralson, Sr., Henderson State (Ark.)
Relief Pitcher: Taylor Langston, Jr., Henderson State (Ark.)
Catcher: Hudson Bilodeau, Sr., Northwest Missouri State
First Base: Reed Hjelle, So., Minnesota Crookston
Second Base: Andres Rios, Sr., Arkansas-Monticello
Third Base: Jacob Richardson, Sr., Southern Arkansas
Shortstop: Alex Pimentel, Jr., Southwestern Oklahoma State
Outfield: Bryce Fischer, Sr., Emporia State (Kan.)
Outfield: Jack Schmidt, Sr., Northern State (S.D.)
Outfield: Brandon Hernandez, Jr., Nebraska Kearney
Designated Hitter: Reece Garvie, Jr., Pittsburg State (Kan.)
Utility: Alex Achtermann, Jr., Nebraska-Kearney
Second-Team
Starting Pitcher: Jacob Blank, Sr., Augustana (S.D.)
Starting Pitcher: Hunter Vasquez, Sr., Southern Arkansas
Starting Pitcher: Tyler Mitzel, Sr., Augustana (S.D.)
Relief Pitcher: Trevor Dudar, Jr., Northwest Missouri State
Catcher: Hunter Hisky, Jr., Southwest Baptist (Okla.)
First Base: Collin Nevil, Sr., Central Missouri
Second Base: Dallas Reed, Sr., Pittsburg State (Kan.)
Third Base: Zane Gelphman, Sr., Oklahoma Baptist
Shortstop: Colton Pogue, Sr., Pittsburg State (Kan.)
Outfield: Jake Gozzo, Jr., Oklahoma Baptist
Outfield: Brian Ray, Sr., Arkansas Monticello

Outfield: Eric Webb, So., Central Missouri
Designated Hitter: Jake Tisevich, Sr., Southern Arkansas
Utility: Brady Weiss, Sr., Arkansas-Monticello
Utility: Josh Crosby, Sr., Washburn (Kan.)

Honorable Mention
Starting Pitcher: Jacob Blank, Sr., Minnesota State; Dominic Austin, Jr., St. 
Cloud State (Minn.); Louie Varland, So., Concordia-St. Paul (Minn.). Relief 
Pitcher: Zach Reeg, Sr., Augustana (S.D.); Eric White, Jr., Southern Arkan-
sas. Catcher: Bo Schmitz, Sr., St. Cloud State (Minn.); Juan Gonzalez, Sr., 
Oklahoma Baptist. First Base: Sean Wagner, Sr., Arkansas-Monticello. 
Second Base: Kyle Miskovsky, Sr., Central Oklahoma. Third Base: Drew 
Quinones, Sr., Lindenwood (Mo.). Shortstop: Sam Baier, So., Augustana 
(S.D.). Outfield: Mitch Mallek, Jr., St. Cloud State (Minn.); Brett Young, Jr., 
Nebraska-Kearney. Designated Hitter: Celestino Rodriguez, Jr., Minot 
State (N.D.); Bryce Bisenius, So., Wayne State (Mich.). Utility: Grant Guest, 
Sr., Harding (Ark.).

EAST REGION
Player of the Year: Matt Diesel, Sr., Felician (N.J.)
Pitcher of the Year: Josiah Gray, Jr., LeMoyne (N.Y.)
Coach of the Year: Scott Cassidy, LeMoyne (N.Y.)

First-Team
Starting Pitcher: Josiah Gray, Jr., LeMoyne (N.Y.)
Starting Pitcher: David Palmer, Sr., New Haven (Conn.)
Starting Pitcher: James Varela, Jr., LIU Post (N.Y.)
Relief Pitcher: Brandon LaManna, So., New Haven (Conn.)
Catcher: Andrew Jaehnig, Sr., Assumption (Mass.)
First Base: Andrew Taft, Jr., LeMoyne (N.Y.)
Second Base: Max Carney, Jr., Wilmington (Del.)
Third Base: Bruce Strickland, Sr., Felician (N.J.)
Shortstop: Ben Walsh, Jr., LeMoyne (N.Y.)
Outfield: Matt Diesel, Sr., Felician (N.J.)
Outfield: Giovanni Dingcong, Sr., St. Thomas Aquinas (N.Y.)
Outfield: Matt Nicholson, Sr., Merrimack (Mass.)
Designated Hitter: Rosario Missiti, Jr., Post (Conn.)
Utility: Matt Costanza, So., American International (Mass.)

Second-Team
Starting Pitcher: Dylan Lawrence, Sr., Concordia (N.Y.)
Starting Pitcher: Frankie Moscatiello, Sr., St. Thomas Aquinas (N.Y.)
Starting Pitcher: Dan Wirchansky, Jr., Pace (N.Y.)
Relief Pitcher: Angelo Baez, So., St. Thomas Aquinas (N.Y.)
Catcher: Joseph Davide, Sr., Concordia (N.Y.)
First Base: Angelo Navetta, Sr., Molloy (N.Y.)
Second Base: Mike Samko, Sr., Bentley (Mass.)
Third Base: John Friday, Sr., Franklin Pierce (N.H.)
Shortstop: Joseph Pena, Sr., St. Thomas Aquinas (N.Y.)
Outfield: Dave Brehm, Jr., LIU Post (N.Y.)
Outfield: Daren Grabowski, Sr., Bridgeport (Conn.)
Outfield: Brian Cox, Sr., LeMoyne (N.Y.)
Designated Hitter: Matthew Ronai, Jr., Merrimack (Mass.)
Utility: Anthony Murphy, Jr., Mercy (N.Y.)

Honorable Mention
Starting Pitcher: Zach Hart, Jr., Franklin Pierce (N.H.); Mitchell Powers, Sr., 
Southern New Hampshire; Brad Scull, Jr., Wilmington, Del. Relief Pitcher: 
Justin Mears, Jr., Wilmington (Del.). Catcher: Anthony Vaglica, Jr., LIU 
Post (N.Y.). First Base: Brandon Quaranta, Sr., Jefferson (Pa.). Second Base: 
Ramger Iglesias, Sr., LIU Post (N.Y.). Third Base: Anthony Shkreljia, Sr., St. 
Thomas Aquinas (N.Y.). Shortstop: Tom Walraven, Sr., New Haven (Conn.); 
Alec Craig, Sr., Chestnut Hill (Pa.). Outfield: Adam Chase, Sr., Franklin 
Pierce (N.H.); Caleb Potter, Sr., Southern New Hampshire; Brandon Gro-
ver, Jr., Bentley (Conn.). Designated Hitter: Tom Rinaldi, Sr., Bridgeport 
(Conn.). Utility: L.T. Struble, Jr., Felician (N.J.).

2018 NCBWA Division II Postseason All-Region Teams
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MIDWEST REGION
Player of the Year: Drake McNamara, Sr., Southern Indiana
Pitcher of the Year: Tyler Jandron, Sr., Northwood (Mich.)
Coach of the Year: Chris Ramirez, Illinois Springfield

First-Team
Starting Pitcher: Eddie Mathis, Jr., Bellarmine (Ky.)
Starting Pitcher: Tyler Jandron, Sr., Northwood (Mich.)
Starting Pitcher: Roscoe Blackburn, Sr., Malone (Ohio)
Relief Pitcher: Kyle Lawson, Sr., Grand Valley State (Mich.)
Catcher: Collin Kaucher, Jr., Ohio Dominican
First Base: Justin Childers, Sr., Ohio Dominican
Second Base: Cody Birdsong, Jr., Quincy (Ill.)
Third Base: Dalton Schumer, Sr., Maryville (Mo.)
Shortstop: Cole Taylor, Sr., Illinois Springfield
Outfield: Drake McNamara, Sr., Southern Indiana
Outfield: Zac Wilson, Sr., Davenport (Iowa)
Outfield: David Vinsky, So., Northwood (Mich.)
Designated Hitter: Nick Stokowski, Sr., Illinois Springfield
Utility: Nick Gobert, Sr., Southern Indiana

Second-Team
Starting Pitcher: Andrew Dean, Jr., Illinois Springfield
Starting Pitcher: Justin Revels, Jr., Illinois Springfield
Starting Pitcher: Ian Dimitrie, Sr., Northwood (Mich.)
Relief Pitcher: Lennon Gwizdala, Jr., Northwood (Mich.)
Catcher: Logan Brown, Jr., Southern Indiana
First Base: Mike Rothmund, Sr., Illinois Springfield
Second Base: Ethan Harrison, Jr., Trevecca Nazarene (Tenn.)
Third Base: Austin LaDoux, Sr., Grand Valley State (Mich.)
Shortstop: Brynn Martinez, Sr., Quincy (Ill.)
Outfield: Jacob Gleason, Jr., Grand Valley State (Mich.)
Outfield: Cody Bridges, Jr., Kentucky Wesleyan
Outfield: Eric Conner, Jr., Walsh
Designated Hitter: Carson Mittenmaier, So., Ashland
Utility: JT Conti, Sr., Wayne State (Mich.)

SOUTH REGION
Player of the Year: Zack Shannon, Sr., Delta State (Miss.)
Pitcher of the Year: David Lebron, Sr., Tampa (Fla.)
Coach of the Year: Joe Urso, Tampa (Fla.)

First-Team
Starting Pitcher: Tyler Joyner, Sr., North Alabama	
Starting Pitcher: David Lebron, Sr., Tampa (Fla.)
Starting Pitcher: Alex Pondick, Jr., Montevallo (Ala.)
Relief Pitcher: J.T. Hintzen, Sr., Florida Southern
Catcher: Jake Anchia, Jr., Nova Southeastern (Fla.)
First Base: Zack Shannon, Sr., Delta State (Miss.)
Second Base: Kyle Marsh, Jr., Embry-Riddle (Fla.)
Third Base: Kyle Hubbuch, Sr., North Alabama
Shortstop:  Patrick Dorrian, Sr., Lynn (Fla.)
Outfield: Clay Casey, Sr., Delta State (Miss.)
Outfield: Darrell Langston, Sr., Claflin (S.C.)
Outfield: Andrew Liberty, Sr., Nova Southeastern (Fla.)
Designated Hitter: Hayden Marze, Jr., Florida Southern
Utility: Logan Browning, Sr., Florida Southern

Second-Team
Starting Pitcher: Jordan Pendleton, Sr., Saint Leo (Fla.)
Starting Pitcher: Kevin Pimentel, Jr., Tampa (Fla.)
Starting Pitcher: J.T. Salter, Jr., West Alabama
Relief Pitcher: Mark Moclair, Jr., Tampa (Fla.)
Catcher: Price Peters, Sr., West Georgia
First Base: Dylan Harris, Sr., Nova Southeastern (Fla.)
Second Base: Emil Ellis, Sr., Delta State (Miss.)
Third Base: Darren Miller, Sr., Tampa (Fla.)
Shortstop: Matthew Jones, Jr., West Florida
Outfield: Kyle Guttveg, So., Embry-Riddle (Fla.)
Outfield: Jordan Howard, Sr., Lee (Tenn.)

Outfield: Zach Howard, Jr., Embry-Riddle (Fla.)
Designated Hitter: AJ Walden, Sr., Alabama-Huntsville
Utility: Dalton Murray, Jr., Valdosta State (Ga.)

Honorable Mention
Starting Pitcher: Rigo Beltran, Sr., Lynn (Fla.); Devin Conn, So., Nova 
Southeastern (Fla.); Banks Woodley, So., Shorter (Ga.). Catcher: Samyr 
Santos, Jr., Shorter (Ga.). First Base: Blaine Crim, Jr., Mississippi College. 
Third Base: Billy Cameron, Jr., Mississippi College. Outfield: Nick De-
Tringo, Jr., Tampa (Fla.); Samuel Duran, Jr., Nova Southeastern (Fla.). Brian 
Lane, Sr., Delta State (Miss.).

SOUTH CENTRAL REGION
Player of the Year: Mikey Gangwish, Jr., Colorado School of Mines
Pitcher of the Year: Tanner Lawson, Jr., St. Edward’s (Texas)
Coach of the Year: Matt Vanderburg, West Texas A&M

First-Team
Starting Pitcher: Tanner Lawson, Jr., St. Edward’s (Texas)
Starting Pitcher: Nathan Hickey, Sr., Tarleton State
Starting Pitcher: Brad Thoutt, Sr., Regis (Colo.)
Relief Pitcher: Patrick Kenny, Sr., Regis (Colo.)
Catcher: Mikey Gangwish, Jr., Colorado School of Mines
First Base: Luis Amaro, Sr., West Texas A&M
Second Base: Alex DeLaCruz, Sr., Eastern New Mexico
Third Base: Levi Zents, Sr., Texas A&M-Kingsville
Shortstop: Nicholas Novak, So., Angelo State (Texas)
Outfield: Trevor Kehe, So., Colorado School of Mines
Outfield: Blake Adams Tarleton State (Texas)
Outfield: Hunter Douglas, Sr., Colorado Mesa
Designated Hitter: Bradley Mathiowetz, Jr., Angelo State (Texas)
Utility: Zach Hoffman, Sr., CSU-Pueblo

Second-Team
Starting Pitcher: Tyler Blomster, So., Colorado School of Mines
Starting Pitcher: Fernando Beltran, Sr., St. Mary’s (Texas)
Starting Pitcher: Zack De La Garza, So., St. Mary’s (Texas)
Relief Pitcher: Eddie Avila, Sr., Tarleton State (Texas)
Catcher: : Tag Baxter, Jr., West Texas A&M
First Base: Jace Selsor, Jr., Colorado School of Mines
Second Base: Donny Ortiz Jr., Sr., MSU Denver
Third Base: Jacob Aguilar, Sr., St. Mary’s (Texas)
Shortstop: Zach McLeod, Sr., Colorado Mesa
Outfield: Logan Allen, So., Arkansas Fort Smith
Outfield: Zach Hall, Sr., Colorado Colorado Springs
Outfield: Bodie Bryan, Sr., West Texas A&M
Designated Hitter: Garrett Ball, Sr., Colorado Mesa
Utility: Hayden Vesely, Sr., Texas A&M-Kingsville

2018 NCBWA Division II Postseason All-Region Teams
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2018 NCBWA Division II Postseason All-Region Teams
SOUTHEAST REGION
Player of the Year: Chance Bowden, Sr., Catawba (N.C.)
Pitcher of the Year: Charlie Hecht, Sr., Georgia College
Coach of the Year: Landon Powell, North Greenville (S.C.)

First-Team
Starting Pitcher: Charlie Hecht, Sr., Georgia College
Starting Pitcher: Tucker Burgess, Sr., North Greenville (S.C.)
Starting Pitcher: Kolton Ingram, Jr., Columbus State (Ga.)
Relief Pitcher: Zach Vennaro, Sr., Mount Olive (N.C.)
Catcher: Matt Honeycutt, Jr., Mars Hill (N.C.)
First Base: Chance Bowden, Sr., Catawba (N.C.)
Second Base: Daulton Martin, So., Tusculum (Tenn.)
Third Base: Trey Jacobs, Fr., UNC Pembroke
Shortstop: Tyler Adams, So., Lincoln Memorial (Tenn.)
Outfield: Logan Mattix, Sr., Georgia College
Outfield: Connor Grant, Jr., North Greenville (S.C.)
Outfield: Luke Jackson, Jr., UNC Pembroke
Designated Hitter: Heath Mitchem, Jr., Catawba (N.C.)
Utility: Nate Schmal, Sr., Georgia College

Second-Team
Starting Pitcher: Ethan Elliott, Jr., Lincoln Memorial (Tenn.)
Starting Pitcher: Michael Livingston, Sr., Young Harris (Ga.)
Starting Pitcher: German Reyes, Sr., Mount Olive (N.C.)
Relief Pitcher: Parker Morrison, Fr., North Georgia
Catcher: Andres Perez, So., North Georgia
First Base: Matthew Miller, Sr., Georgia College
Second Base: Matt McGarry, Sr., Belmont Abbey (N.C.)
Third Base: Chase Allen, Jr., Limestone (S.C.)
Shortstop: Colin Allman, So., Newberry (S.C.)
Outfield: Luke Cureton, Sr., Belmont Abbey (N.C.)
Outfield: Wesley Wommack, Jr., Georgia College
Outfield: Logan Augustine, Sr., Lincoln Memorial (Tenn.)
Designated Hitter: Connor Grainger, Fr., UNC Pembroke
Utility: Nate Estes, Jr., Mount Olive (N.C.)

WEST REGION
Player of the Year: Andrew Bash, So., California Baptist
Pitcher of the Year: Joe Ryan, Sr., Stanislaus State (Calif.)
Coach of the Year: Walt White, Cal State Monterey Bay

First-Team
Starting Pitcher: Joe Ryan, Sr., Stanislaus State (Calif.)
Starting Pitcher: Garrett Irvin, Fr., Point Loma (Calif.)
Starting Pitcher: Dylan Stowell, Sr., California Baptist
Relief Pitcher: Jae Wagner, Sr., Chico State (Calif.)
Catcher: Jacob Tonascia, Sr., Cal State Monterey Bay
First Base: Ryan Myers, Sr., Montana State Billings
Second Base: Brady Dorn, Jr., San Francisco State (Calif.)
Third Base: Kaleo Johnson, Jr., Montana State Billings
Shortstop: Kyle Czaplak, Sr., Cal State Monterey Bay
Outfield: Zander Clarke, Jr., UC San Diego
Outfield: Tyler Flores, Sr., Point Loma (Calif.)
Outfield: Micah Pries, So., Point Loma (Calif.)
Designated Hitter: Dustin Braun, Sr., Central Washington
Utility: Andrew Bash, So., California Baptist

Second-Team
Starting Pitcher: Colton Fletcher, Sr., Cal State Monterey Bay
Starting Pitcher: Preston Mott, Jr., UC San Diego
Starting Pitcher: : Isaiah Carranza, Jr., Azusa Pacific (Calif.)
Relief Pitcher: Adam Cox, Sr., Montana State Billings 
Catcher: Justin Gomez, Jr., Azusa Pacific (Calif.)
First Base: Tyler Durna, Jr., UC San Diego
Second Base: Jay Leverett, Sr., Western Oregon
Third Base: Alex Eliopulos, Jr., UC San Diego
Shortstop: Andrew Barrera, Sr., Concordia Oregon
Outfield:  James Smith III, Sr., Central Washington
Outfield: TJ Dove, Jr., Cal State Monterey Bay

Outfield: : Jalen Garcia, Jr., Montana State Billings
Outfield: Pablo O’Connor, Sr., Azusa Pacific (Calif.)
Designated Hitter: Alex DeVito, Jr., Chico State (Calif.)
Utility: Hayden Duer, Sr., Cal State Monterey Bay

Honorable Mention
Starting Pitcher: Alex Vesia, Sr., Cal State East Bay; Steen Frederickson, Jr., 
Montana State Billings. Catcher: Jared McDonald, Jr., Western Oregon. 
First Base: Nic Hernandez, Sr., Cal Poly Pomona; Christian Kapeilela, 
Sr., Hawai’I Pacific. Second Base: Luke Navigato, Jr., California Baptist. 
Outfield: Bryce Nagata, Sr., Sonoma State, Calif.; Kyle Blakeman, Sr., Chico 
State (Calif.). Designated Hitter: Ryan Mota, Jr., California Baptist. Utility: 
L.T. Struble, Jr., Felician (N.J.).


